AGREEMENT FOR USE OF HUFF'S CHURCH PROPERTY

I his	Agreement (herei	inafter "Agreement") entered into this	of,
<u>20</u> , by	and between Huff	f's Union Church, Inc., a Pennsylvania chari	itable corporation, 540
Conrad Roa	ad, Alburtis, PA 18	8011 (hereafter "Huff's Church") and	
NAME:			
ADDRESS:	:		
PHONE NU	UMBER(S)		
(hereafter "	User") for the	day use of either:	
A.		rove , consisting of food preparation and serv	ing pavilion, picnic
tables pavil		ing, rest rooms, children's play area includir	
adjacent gra	assy area; or		
в.	•	Lower Level consisting of the kitchen and di	ining area, but not
including u	pstairs auditorium.	_	,
C.	-	pper Level Auditorium. If in addition, use	e of lower level kitchen
	-	user must reserve B (lower level) and an ad	
	I for use of both lev	, ,	
•		, for date(s)	from
		the following event	
	=	egin before stated start time which shall not lad User agrees clean-up shall be completed a	
	•	ing time which shall be no later than 10PM.	•
	•	e facilities that is provided with this Agreem	· ·
		o refund for cancellation unless Huff's Church	
	e scheduled event.		
Huf	f's Church agrees t	to provide the premises subject to this Agree	ement in broom clean
condition, a	and User agrees to	remove all trash and leave the premises in b	room clean condition at
its/his depar	rture. User shall be	e present upon the premises during its/his ag	greed upon use of the
premises an	ıd shall be responsi	ible for care and supervision of any minors,	and for the behavior of
all persons i	upon the premises	in consequence of the entering into of this A	Agreement except for

Representative(s) of the Church may be on the property during the event and it is expected that the User and guests will comply with representatives' requests or directions regarding the use of the Church facilities.

persons associated with Huff's Church.

This Agreement is not assignable by User without the express written approval by Huff's Church.

User agrees that no persons upon the premises in consequence of entering into this Agreement on account of User shall bring with them or use either alcohol or any illegal drugs, and User shall indemnify and hold Huff's Church harmless for any and all liability or damages, including counsel fees that might otherwise accrue to Huff's Church for violation of this provision.

User agrees to indemnify and hold Huff's Church harmless for any and all claims of persons upon the premises in consequence of entering into this Agreement except for persons associated with Huff's Church and except for gross negligence in the condition of the subject premises caused by Huff's Church or its agents at the time of use.

wishes to use the facilities.

Daily donation for use of the Picnic Grove is \$______. Daily donation for use of the Chapel is \$______. Donation amounts are subject to change without notice by Huff's Church. Huff's Church reserves the right to revise the requested Use Donation and rules for use of any Church property depending on the specific nature of any event.

This Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the parties to this Agreement.

Huff's Church may request evidence of insurance from any person or organization that

HUFF'S UNION CHURCH, INC.

Authorized Sign	atory	
'User''		

Authorized Signatory –Signer must be at least 18 years of age, who will be present at event, and a member of Huff's UCC or ELCA

Rev 2-14-2011